CH \$1815.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Knowledge Learning Corporation		06/25/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BNP Paribas
Street Address:	100 Crescent Court, Suite 500
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75201
Entity Type:	Societe Anonyme: FRANCE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 72

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3674066	ACTIVE ADVENTURES	
Registration Number:	3646848		
Registration Number:	2842138	CAMBRIDGE ACADEMY	
Registration Number:	1683354	CAMBRIDGE LEARNING CENTRE	
Registration Number:	3298089	CAMP CAMBRIDGE	
Registration Number:	3410113	CATCH THE WAVE	
Registration Number:	3444350	CCLC	
Registration Number:	3568316	C CCLC	
Registration Number:	3538966		
Registration Number:	3574177	CHAMPIONS	
Registration Number:	3728415	CHAMPIONS	
Registration Number:	3728414	CHAMPIONS ACADEMY	
Registration Number:	3742516	CHAMPIONS EXTENDED LEARNING	
Registration Number:	3574179	CHAMPIONSGO ONE BETTER!	
			TRADEMARK

REEL: 004463 FRAME: 0120

Registration Number:	3728412	CHAMPIONS SCIENCE ADVENTURES
Registration Number:	2373235	CHAMPIONS
Registration Number:	2882063	CHAMPIONS
Registration Number:	1659140	CHILDREN'S DISCOVERY CENTERS
Registration Number:	1606796	CHILDREN'S WORLD LEARNING CENTERS
Registration Number:	0905288	CHILDREN'S WORLD
Registration Number:	2189883	DAYBRIDGE
Registration Number:	3538983	DISCOVER LEARN TOGETHER WE INSPIRE. DREAM CREATE SHARE
Registration Number:	3010318	DISCOVER WHERE LIFETIME LEARNING BEGINS
Registration Number:	3036892	EARLY FOUNDATIONS
Registration Number:	3739628	EARLY FOUNDATIONS
Registration Number:	1714574	EARLY IMPRESSIONS
Registration Number:	2650339	
Registration Number:	3574178	GO ONE BETTER!
Registration Number:	3755026	
Registration Number:	3296777	KELSEY'S LEARNING ADVENTURES
Registration Number:	3296778	KELSEY'S MATH ADVENTURES
Registration Number:	3322736	KELSEY'S PHONICS ADVENTURES
Registration Number:	3296780	KELSEY'S READING ADVENTURES
Registration Number:	3322735	KELSEY'S SPANISH ADVENTURES
Registration Number:	3733415	KINDERCARE
Registration Number:	3755375	KINDERCARE LEARN AT HOME
Registration Number:	3482302	KLC SCHOOL PARTNERSHIPS
Registration Number:	3341671	KNOWLEDGE LEARNING CORPORATION SCHOOL PARTNERSHIPS
Registration Number:	3674061	LEARNING ADVENTURES
Registration Number:	3674063	MATH ADVENTURES
Registration Number:	3025753	MEDALLION SCHOOL PARTNERSHIPS
Registration Number:	2840567	MEGA MIX OF SUMMER KICKS
Registration Number:	2243928	MERITOR
Registration Number:	3579010	ON CARE ONLINE CHILD CARE SERVICES
Registration Number:	3010327	PARTNERS AROUND LITERACY
Registration Number:	1622985	PATHWAYS
Registration Number:	3674062	PHONICS ADVENTURES
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004463 FRAME: 0121

Registration Number:	1643947	PIAGET DISCOVERY SCHOOL
Registration Number:	3756350	PLAYING & LEARNING WITH MOMMY
Registration Number:	1634440	PRODIGY CHILD DEVELOPMENT CENTERS
Registration Number:	1927401	QUEST 4 FUN
Registration Number:	1929224	QUEST 4 FUN!
Registration Number:	3674065	READING ADVENTURES
Registration Number:	3430921	SCIENCE ADVENTURES
Registration Number:	3460978	HANDS-ON SCIENCE FUN! SCIENCE ADVENTURES A DIVISION OF KLC SCHOOL PARTNERSHIPS
Registration Number:	2567159	SET YOUR MIND FREE
Registration Number:	3674064	SPANISH ADVENTURES
Registration Number:	3744561	SUMMER ADVENTURES
Registration Number:	2815479	THE DO-RIGHT CREW
Registration Number:	2743918	THE GREAT BREAK ESCAPE
Registration Number:	3538980	TOGETHER WE INSPIRE
Registration Number:	3538982	TOGETHER WE INSPIRE. CONFIDENCE GROWTH CREATIVITY CURIOSITY
Registration Number:	1633500	WE CALL IT LEARNING CHILDREN CALL IT FUN
Registration Number:	2892993	WHERE LIFETIME LEARNING BEGINS
Serial Number:	77713214	
Serial Number:	77761195	COOKING ADVENTURES
Serial Number:	77804209	THE GROVE SCHOOL
Serial Number:	77713189	CHAMPIONS ACADEMY
Serial Number:	77713198	CHAMPIONS EXTENDED LEARNING
Serial Number:	77713203	CHAMPIONS SCIENCE ADVENTURES
Serial Number:	85015165	GUIDED DISCOVERY
Serial Number:	77911541	MUSIC ADVENTURES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)735-2000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 735-2972

Email: bgoldner@skadden.com, smarquez@skadden.com

Correspondent Name: Bruce Goldner
Address Line 1: Four Times Square

Address Line 2: Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-6522

TRADEMARK REEL: 004463 FRAME: 0122

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	055660/70
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bruce Goldner
Signature:	/Bruce Goldner/
Date:	01/28/2011
source=Knowledge - BNP Paribas security is source=Knowledge - BNP Pa	nterest to Knowledge Learning Corporation - 6-25-10 #page1.tif nterest to Knowledge Learning Corporation - 6-25-10 #page3.tif nterest to Knowledge Learning Corporation - 6-25-10 #page4.tif nterest to Knowledge Learning Corporation - 6-25-10 #page5.tif nterest to Knowledge Learning Corporation - 6-25-10 #page5.tif nterest to Knowledge Learning Corporation - 6-25-10 #page6.tif nterest to Knowledge Learning Corporation - 6-25-10 #page7.tif nterest to Knowledge Learning Corporation - 6-25-10 #page8.tif nterest to Knowledge Learning Corporation - 6-25-10 #page9.tif nterest to Knowledge Learning Corporation - 6-25-10 #page10.tif nterest to Knowledge Learning Corporation - 6-25-10 #page11.tif nterest to Knowledge Learning Corporation - 6-25-10 #page12.tif nterest to Knowledge Learning Corporation - 6-25-10 #page13.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004463 FRAME: 0123

GRANT OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, KNOWLEDGE LEARNING CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), owns and uses in its business, and will in the future adopt and so use, various intangible assets, including the Trademark Collateral (as defined below); and

WHEREAS, Knowledge Learning Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Company"), has entered into an Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of June 25, 2010 (said Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, as it may hereto fore have been and as it may hereafter be further amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, being the "Credit Agreement") with the financial institutions from time to time party thereto (collectively, together with their respective successors and assigns party to the Credit Agreement from time to time, the "Lenders") and BNP Paribas, as Agent for the Lenders (in such capacity, "Secured Party") pursuant to which Lenders have made certain commitments, subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the Credit Agreement, to extend certain credit facilities to Company; and

WHEREAS, Company may from time to time enter, or may from time to time have entered, into one or more swap agreements (collectively, the "Lender Hedge Agreements") with one or more Persons that are Lenders or Affiliates of Lenders or, in the case of the Existing Lender Hedge Agreement, a lender under the Existing Company Credit Agreement, at the time such Lender Hedge Agreements are entered into (in such capacity, collectively, "Hedge Counterparties"); and

WHEREAS, Holdings has executed and delivered that certain Amended and Restated Holdings Guaranty dated as of June 25, 2010 (said Amended and Restated Holdings Guaranty, as it may heretofore have been and as it may hereafter be further amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, being the "Holdings Guaranty") in favor of Secured Party for the benefit of Lenders and any Hedge Counterparties, pursuant to which Holdings has guarantied the prompt payment and performance when due of all obligations of Company under the Credit Agreement and the other Loan Documents and all obligations of Company under the Lender Hedge Agreements, including, without limitation, the obligation of Company to make payments thereunder in the event of early termination thereof; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of an Amended and Restated Security Agreement dated as of June 25, 2010 (said Amended and Restated Security Agreement, as it may heretofore have been and as it may hereafter be further amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, being the "Security Agreement"), among Grantor, Secured Party and the other grantors named therein, Grantor has created in favor of Secured Party a security interest in, and Secured Party became a secured creditor with respect to, the Trademark Collateral:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Security Agreement, Grantor hereby grants to Secured Party, for the benefit of the Beneficiaries (as defined in the Security Agreement), a security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004463 FRAME: 0124

the following, in each case whether now owned or hereafter acquired, wherever the same may be located and whether or not subject to the UCC (collectively, the "**Trademark Collateral**"):

- (i) all Trademarks, Trademark Registrations and Trademark Rights, as each is defined in the Security Agreement (including, without limitation, the trademarks registrations and applications specifically set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> annexed hereto, as the same may be amended pursuant hereto from time to time); and
- (ii) all Proceeds, as defined in the Security Agreement, with respect to any of the foregoing.

Notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary, in no event shall the Trademark Collateral include, and Grantor shall not be deemed to have granted a security interest in, any of Grantor's rights or interests in any license, contract or agreement to which such Grantor is ,a party or any of its rights or interests thereunder to the extent, but only to the extent, that such grant is prohibited by applicable law or to the extent that such a grant would, under the terms of any license, contract or agreement or otherwise, result in a breach of the terms of, or constitute a default under, any such license, contract or agreement (other than to the extent that any such prohibition would be rendered ineffective pursuant to the UCC (as defined in the Security Agreement) or any other applicable law (including the Bankruptcy Code) or principles of equity); provided, that immediately upon the ineffectiveness, lapse or termination of any such prohibition, the Trademark Collateral shall include, and Grantor shall be deemed to have granted a security interest in, all such rights and interests as if such provision had never been in effect.

Grantor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of Secured Party with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. In the event that any provision of this Grant of Trademark Security Interest is deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall control.

This Grant of Trademark Security Interest and the rights and obligations of the parties hereunder shall be governed by, and shall be construed and enforced in accordance with, the internal laws of the State of New York, without regard to the conflicts of law principles.

Secured Party's address is:

BNP Paribas 100 Crescent Court, Suite 500 Dallas, Texas 75201 Attention: Sean Davenport Facsimile: 214-969-0260

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Grant of Trademark Security Interest to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day of June, 2010.

KNOWLEDGE LEARNING CORPORATION

Name: Adrian J. Downes

Title: Chief Financial Officer

[Grant of Trademark Security Interest]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004463 FRAME: 0126

SCHEDULE A TO GRANT OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

Registered US Trademarks for Knowledge Learning Corporation:

Trademark Name	Registration Number	Registration Date	Next Renewal Date	Owner's Name
ACTIVE ADVENTURES	3674066	25-Aug-2009	25-Aug- 2019	Knowledge Learning Corporation
BELL TOWER Logo	3646848	30-Jun-2009	30-Jun-2019	Knowledge Learning Corporation
CAMBRIDGE ACADEMY	2842138	18-May-2004	18-May- 2014	Knowledge Learning Corporation
CAMBRIDGE LEARNING CENTRE	1683354	14-Apr-1992	14-Apr- 2012	Knowledge Learning Corporation
CAMP CAMBRIDGE	3298089	25-Sep-2007	25-Sep-2017	Knowledge Learning Corporation
CATCH THE WAVE	3410113	08-Apr-2008	08-Apr- 2018	Knowledge Learning Corporation
CCLC	3444350	10-Jun-2008	10-Jun-2018	Knowledge Learning Corporation
CCLC & Design	3568316	27-Jan-2009	27-Jan-2019	Knowledge Learning Corporation
CHAMP Design	3538966	25-Nov-2008	25-Nov- 2018	Knowledge Learning Corporation
CHAMPIONS & Design	3574177	10-Feb-2009	10-Feb-2019	Knowledge Learning Corporation
CHAMPIONS & Design (2009)	3728415	22-Dec-2009	22-Dec- 2019	Knowledge Learning Corporation
CHAMPIONS ACADEMY and Design	3728414	22-Dec-2009	22-Dec- 2019	Knowledge Learning Corporation
CHAMPIONS EXTENDED LEARNING and Design	3742516	26-Jan-2010	26-Jan-2020	Knowledge Learning Corporation
CHAMPIONS GO ONE BETTER & Design	3574179	10-Feb-2009	10-Feb-2019	Knowledge Learning Corporation
CHAMPIONS SCIENCE ADVENTURES and Design	3728412	22-Dec-2009	22-Dec- 2019	Knowledge Learning Corporation
CHAMPIONS	2373235	01-Aug-2000	01-Aug- 2010	Knowledge Learning Corporation
CHAMPIONS	2882063	07-Sep-2004	07-Sep-2014	Knowledge Learning Corporation
CHILDREN'S DISCOVERY CENTERS	1659140	01-Oct-1991		Knowledge Learning Corporation

A-1

606618.02

TRADEMARK REEL: 004463 FRAME: 0127

Trademark Name	Registration Number	Registration Date	Next Renewal Date	Owner's Name
CHILDREN'S WORLD LEARNING CENTERS	1606796	17-Jul-1990	17-Jul-2010	Knowledge Learning Enterprises, Inc.
CHILDREN'S WORLD	905288	29-Dec-1970	29-Dec- 2010	Knowledge Learning Corporation
DAYBRIDGE	2189883	15-Sep-1998	15-Sep-2018	Knowledge Learning Corporation
DISCOVER LEARN TOGETHER WE INSPIRE. DREAM CREATE SHARE (Stylized)	3538983	25-Nov-2008	25-Nov- 2018	Knowledge Learning Corporation
DISCOVER WHERE LIFETIME LEARNING BEGINS	3010318	01-Nov-2005	01-Nov- 2015	Knowledge Learning Corporation
DRAGON WAGON BROCHURE (copyright)	PA794620	04-Mar-1996		Knowledge Learning Enterprises, Inc.
EARLY FOUNDATIONS	3036892	27-Dec-2005	27-Dec- 2015	Knowledge Learning Corporation
EARLY FOUNDATIONS	3737628	19-Jan-2010	19-Jan-2020	Knowledge Learning Corporation
EARLY IMPRESSIONS	1714574	08-Sep-1992	08-Sep-2012	Knowledge Learning Corporation
GEODESIC DOME LOGO	2650339	12-Nov-2002	12-Nov- 2012	Knowledge Learning Corporation
GO ONE BETTER!	3574178	10-Feb-2009	10-Feb-2019	Knowledge Learning Corporation
KELSEY & Design	3755026	02-Mar-2010	02-Mar- 2020	Knowledge Learning Corporation
KELSEY'S LEARNING ADVENTURES	3296777	25-Sep-2007	25-Sep-2017	Knowledge Learning Corporation
KELSEY'S MATH ADVENTURES	3296778	25-Sep-2007	25-Sep-2017	Knowledge Learning Corporation
KELSEY'S PHONICS ADVENTURES	3322736	30-Oct-2007	30-Oct-2017	Knowledge Learning Corporation
KELSEY'S READING ADVENTURES	3296780	25-Sep-2007	25-Sep-2017	Knowledge Learning Corporation
KELSEY'S SPANISH ADVENTURES	3322735	30-Oct-2007	30-Oct-2017	Knowledge Learning Corporation
KINDERCARE and Bell Tower Design	3733415	05-Jan-2010	05-Jan-2020	Knowledge Learning Corporation
KINDERCARE LEARN AT HOME and Design	3755375	02-Mar-2010	02-Mar- 2020	Knowledge Learning Corporation
KLC SCHOOL PARTERNSHIPS	3482302	05-Aug-2008	05-Aug- 2018	Knowledge Learning Corporation
KNOWLEDGE LEARNING CORPORATION SCHOOL PARTNERSHIPS	3341671	20-Nov-2007	20-Nov- 2017	Knowledge Learning Corporation

Trademark Name	Registration Number	Registration Date	Next Renewal Date	Owner's Name
LEARNING ADVENTURES	3674061	25-Aug-2009	25-Aug- 2019	Knowledge Learning Corporation
MATH ADVENTURES	3674063	25-Aug-2009	25-Aug- 2019	Knowledge Learning Corporation
MEDALLION SCHOOL PARTNERSHIPS	3025753	13-Dec-2005	13-Dec- 2015	Knowledge Learning Corporation
MEGA MIX OF SUMMER KICKS	2840567	11-May-2004	11-May- 2014	Knowledge Learning Corporation
MERITOR	2243928	04-May-1999	04-May- 2019	Knowledge Learning Corporation
ONCARE ONLINE CHILDCARE SERVICES & Design	3579010	24-Feb-2009	24-Feb-2019	Knowledge Learning Corporation
PARTNERS AROUND LITERACY	3010327	01-Nov-2005	01-Nov- 2015	Knowledge Learning Corporation
PATHWAYS	1622985	13-Nov-1990	13-Nov- 2010	Knowledge Learning Corporation
PHONICS ADVENTURES	3674062	25-Aug-2009	25-Aug- 2019	Knowledge Learning Corporation
PIAGET DISCOVERY SCHOOL	1643947	07-May-1991	07-May- 2011	Knowledge Learning Corporation
PLAYING & LEARNING WITH MOMMY	3756350	02-Mar-2010	02-Mar- 2020	Knowledge Learning Corporation
PRODIGY CHILD DEVELOPMENT CENTERS (STYLIZED PLUS CHILDREN'S LOGO)	1634440	05-Feb-1991	05-Feb-2011	Children's Discovery Centers of America
QUEST 4 FUN	1927401	17-Oct-1995	17-Oct-2015	Knowledge Learning Corporation
QUEST 4 FUN!	1929224	24-Oct-1995	24-Oct-2015	Knowledge Learning Corporation
READING ADVENTURES	3674065	25-Aug-2009	25-Aug- 2019	Knowledge Learning Corporation
SCIENCE ADVENTURES	3430921	20-May-2008	20-May- 2018	Knowledge Learning Corporation
SCIENCE ADVENTURES & Design	3460978	08-Jul-2008	08-Jul-2018	Knowledge Learning Corporation
SET YOUR MIND FREE	2567159	07-May-2002	07-May- 2012	Knowledge Learning Corporation
SPANISH ADVENTURES	3674064	25-Aug-2009	25-Aug- 2019	Knowledge Learning Corporation
SUMMER ADVENTURES	3744561	02-Feb-2010	02-Feb-2020	Knowledge Learning Corporation
THE DO-RIGHT CREW	2815479	17-Feb-2004	17-Feb-2014	Knowledge Learning Corporation

Trademark Name	Registration Number	Registration Date	Next Renewal Date	Owner's Name
THE GREAT BREAK ESCAPE	2743918	29-Jul-2003	29-Jul-2013	Knowledge Learning Corporation
TOGETHER WE INSPIRE	3538980	25-Nov-2008	25-Nov- 2018	Knowledge Learning Corporation
TOGETHER WE INSPIRE. CONFIDENCE GROWTH CREATIVITY CURIOSITY (Stylized)	3538982	25-Nov-2008	25-Nov- 2018	Knowledge Learning Corporation
WE CALL IT LEARNING CHILDREN CALL IT FUN	1633500	29-Jan-1991	29-Jan-2011	Knowledge Learning Corporation
WHERE LIFETIME LEARNING BEGINS	2892993	12-Oct-2004	12-Oct-2014	Knowledge Learning Corporation

Pending US Trademarks for Knowledge Learning Corporation:

Trademark Name	Application Number	Trademark Status	Owner's Name
CHAMPIONS Design	77713214	ALLOWED	Knowledge Learning Corporation
COOKING ADVENTURES	77761195	ALLOWED	Knowledge Learning Corporation
THE GROVE SCHOOL	77804209	ALLOWED	Knowledge Learning Corporation
CHAMPIONS ACADEMY and Design	77713189	Pending	Knowledge Learning Corporation
CHAMPIONS EXTENDED LEARNING and Design	77713198	Pending	Knowledge Learning Corporation
CHAMPIONS SCIENCE ADVENTURES and Design	77713203	Pending	Knowledge Learning Corporation
GUIDED DISCOVERY	85015165	Pending	Knowledge Learning Corporation
MUSIC ADVENTURES	77911541	Pending	Knowledge Learning Corporation

Registered Foreign Trademarks for Knowledge Learning Corporation:

Trademark Name	Registration Number	Trademark Status	Country	Registration Date	Next Renewal Date	Owner's Name
KINDERCARE	1219311	Registered	Australia	19-Dec-2008	15-Jan- 2018	Knowledge Learning Corporation
KINDERCARE and Bell Tower Design	996582	Registered	Australia	15-Dec-2008	15-Dec- 2018	Knowledge Learning Corporation
CCLC	970406	Registered	European Community	14-Aug-2008	28-Feb- 2018	Knowledge Learning Corporation

A-4

Trademark Name	Registration Number	Trademark Status	Country	Registration Date	Next Renewal Date	Owner's Name
CCLC & Design	970405	Registered	European Community	29-Feb-2008	28-Feb- 2018	Knowledge Learning Corporation
KINDERCARE and Bell Tower Design	996582	Registered	European Community	15-Dec-2008	15-Dec- 2018	Knowledge Learning Corporation
PRODIGY CHILD DEVELOPMENT CENTERS	S8838	Registered	Georgia	21-Dec-1988	21-Dec- 2008	Children's Discovery Centers of America
KINDERCARE and Bell Tower Design	301236159	Registered	Hong Kong	10-Nov-2008	09-Nov- 2018	Knowledge Learning Corporation
CCLC	970406	Registered	Int'l Registration - Madrid Protocol Only	29-Feb-2008	28-Feb- 2018	Knowledge Learning Corporation
CCLC & Design	970405	Registered	Int'l Registration - Madrid Protocol Only	29-Feb-2008	28-Feb- 2018	Knowledge Learning Corporation
KINDERCARE and Bell Tower Design	996582	Registered	Int'l Registration - Madrid Protocol Only	15-Dec-2008	15-Dec- 2018	Knowledge Learning Corporation
KINDERCARE and Bell Tower Design	996582	Registered	Japan	15-Dec-2008	15-Dec- 2018	Knowledge Learning Corporation
KINDERCARE and Bell Tower Design	115565	Registered	Saudi Arabia			Knowledge Learning Corporation
CCLC	970406	Registered	Singapore	29-Feb-2008	28-Feb- 2018	Knowledge Learning Corporation
CCLC & Design	970405	Registered	Singapore	29-Feb-2008	28-Feb- 2018	Knowledge Learning Corporation
KINDERCARE and Bell Tower Design	996582	Registered	Singapore	15-Dec-2008	15-Dec- 2018	Knowledge Learning Corporation
KINDERCARE and Bell Tower Design	1393418	Registered	Taiwan	01-Jan-2010	31-Dec- 2019	Knowledge Learning Corporation

Pending Foreign Trademarks for Knowledge Learning Corporation:

Trademark Name	Application Number	Reg. Number	Trademark Status	Country	Filing Date	Publication Date	Owner's Name
CCLC	1386638		ALLOWED	Canada	03-Mar- 2008		Knowledge Learning Corporation
CCLC & Design	1386637		ALLOWED	Canada	03-Mar- 2008		Knowledge Learning Corporation
CCLC & Design	1660605		FILED	India	10-Apr- 2008		Knowledge Learning Corporation
CCLC	A0011585	970406	Pending	China (People's	29-Feb-2008		Knowledge Learning Corporation

A-5

Trademark Name	Application Number	Reg. Number	Trademark Status	Country	Filing Date	Publication Date	Owner's Name
				Republic)			
CCLC & Design	A0011584	970405	Pending	China (People's Republic)	29-Feb-2008		Knowledge Learning Corporation
KINDERCARE and Bell Tower Design	A0014737		Pending	China (People's Republic)	15-Dec- 2008		Knowledge Learning Corporation
KINDERCARE and Bell Tower Design	227048		Pending	Egypt	05-Feb-2009		Knowledge Learning Corporation
CCLC	1660604		Pending	India	10-Apr- 2008		Knowledge Learning Corporation
KINDERCARE and Bell Tower Design	1768619		Pending	India	29-Dec- 2009		Knowledge Learning Corporation
KINDERCARE and Bell Tower Design	1768618		Pending	India	29-Dec- 2009		Knowledge Learning Corporation
KINDERCARE and Bell Tower Design	J002009001 864		Pending	Indonesia	21-Jan-2009		Knowledge Learning Corporation
KINDERCARE and Bell Tower Design	A0014737		Pending	Korea, Republic of	15-Dec- 2008		Knowledge Learning Corporation
KINDERCARE and Bell Tower Design	8022490		Pending	Malaysia	11-Nov- 2008		Knowledge Learning Corporation
KINDERCARE and Bell Tower Design	8022489		Pending	Malaysia	11-Nov- 2008		Knowledge Learning Corporation
KINDERCARE and Bell Tower Design	137098		Pending	Saudi Arabia	11-Nov- 2008		Knowledge Learning Corporation
CCLC	108487		Pending	United Arab Emirates	03-Mar- 2008		Knowledge Learning Corporation
CCLC	108488		Pending	United Arab Emirates	03-Mar- 2008		Knowledge Learning Corporation
CCLC & Design	108490		Pending	United Arab Emirates	03-Mar- 2008		Knowledge Learning Corporation
CCLC & Design	108491		Pending	United Arab Emirates	03-Mar- 2008		Knowledge Learning Corporation
KINDERCARE and Bell Tower Design	122404		Pending	United Arab Emirates	16-Nov- 2008		Knowledge Learning Corporation
KINDERCARE and Bell Tower Design	122405		Pending	United Arab Emirates	16-Nov- 2008		Knowledge Learning Corporation
CHAMPIONS ACADEMY and Design	77713189		Pending	United States of America	14-Apr- 2009		Knowledge Learning Corporation
CHAMPIONS EXTENDED LEARNING and Design	77713198		Pending	United States of America	14-Apr- 2009		Knowledge Learning Corporation
CHAMPIONS SCIENCE ADVENTURES and Design	77713203		Pending	United States of America	14-Apr- 2009		Knowledge Learning Corporation

Trademark Name	Application Number	Reg. Number	Trademark Status	Country	Filing Date	Publication Date	Owner's Name
GUIDED DISCOVERY	85015165		Pending	United States of America	15-Apr- 2010		Knowledge Learning Corporation
MUSIC ADVENTURES	77911541		Pending	United States of America	13-Jan-2010		Knowledge Learning Corporation
KINDERCARE and Bell Tower Design	830108939		Published	Brazil	12-Nov- 2008	07-Apr-2009	Knowledge Learning Corporation
KINDERCARE and Bell Tower Design	830108920		Published	Brazil	12-Nov- 2008	07-Apr-2009	Knowledge Learning Corporation
KINDERCARE and Bell Tower Design	715901		Published	Thailand	28-Nov- 2008	05-Mar-2010	Knowledge Learning Corporation
CCLC	108486		Published	United Arab Emirates	03-Mar- 2008	30-Sep-2009	Knowledge Learning Corporation
CCLC & Design	108489		Published	United Arab Emirates	03-Mar- 2008	30-Sep-2009	Knowledge Learning Corporation

Domain names held by Knowledge Learning Corporation:

	Expiration	
Domain Name	Date	Account Holder
KLCORP.ORG	23-Apr-11	KLC
KNOWLEDGELEARNINGCORP.COM	28-Sep-11	KLC
cambridge123.com	10-Apr-11	KLC Marketing
cambridge123.net	08-Jul-10	KLC Marketing
cambridge123.org	08-Jul-10	KLC Marketing
childrensworldsucks.com	21-Jul-10	KLC Marketing
childrensworldsucks.net	21-Jul-10	KLC Marketing
childrensworldsucks.org	21-Jul-10	KLC Marketing
daycareadvisor.net	20-Jul-10	KLC Marketing
findchilddaycare.com	18-Apr-11	KLC Marketing
ihatechildrensworld.com	21-Jul-10	KLC Marketing
ihatechildrensworld.net	21-Jul-10	KLC Marketing
ihatechildrensworld.org	21-Jul-10	KLC Marketing
ihateklc.com	21-Jul-10	KLC Marketing
ihateklc.net	21-Jul-10	KLC Marketing
ihateklc.org	21-Jul-10	KLC Marketing
ihateknowledgebeginnings.com	21-Jul-10	KLC Marketing
ihateknowledgebeginnings.net	21-Jul-10	KLC Marketing
ihateknowledgelearning.net	21-Jul-10	KLC Marketing
ihateknowledgelearning.org	21-Jul-10	KLC Marketing
ihateknowledgelearningcorp.com	21-Jul-10	KLC Marketing

	Expiration	
Domain Name	Date	Account Holder
ihateknowledgelearningcorp.net	21-Jul-10	KLC Marketing
ihateknowledgelearningcorp.org	21-Jul-10	KLC Marketing
ihateknowledgelearningcorporation.com	21-Jul-10	KLC Marketing
ihateknowledgelearningcorporation.net	21-Jul-10	KLC Marketing
kindercaresweeps.com	25-Oct-10	KLC Marketing
klcemployerpartnership.org	21-Jul-10	KLC Marketing
klcemployerpartnerships.com	21-Jul-10	KLC Marketing
klcemployerpartnerships.net	21-Jul-10	KLC Marketing
klcemployerpartnerships.org	21-Jul-10	KLC Marketing
klcorp.biz	20-Jul-10	KLC Marketing
klcschoolpartnerships.net	21-Jul-10	KLC Marketing
klcschoolpartnerships.org	21-Jul-10	KLC Marketing
klcsucks.com	21-Jul-10	KLC Marketing
klcsucks.net	21-Jul-10	KLC Marketing
klcsucks.org	21-Jul-10	KLC Marketing
knowledgebeginnings.biz	20-Jul-10	KLC Marketing
knowledgebeginnings.net	21-Jul-10	KLC Marketing
knowledgebeginnings.org	21-Jul-10	KLC Marketing
knowledgebeginningssucks.com	21-Jul-10	KLC Marketing
knowledgebeginningssucks.org	21-Jul-10	KLC Marketing
knowledgelearning.biz	18-Jul-10	KLC Marketing
knowledgelearningcenters.biz	18-Jul-10	KLC Marketing
knowledgelearningcenters.com	03-Oct-10	KLC Marketing
knowledgelearningcenters.net	19-Jul-10	KLC Marketing
knowledgelearningcenters.org	19-Jul-10	KLC Marketing
knowledgelearningcontest.com	25-Oct-10	KLC Marketing
knowledgelearningcorp.biz	18-Jul-10	KLC Marketing
knowledgelearningcorp.net	19-Jul-10	KLC Marketing
knowledgelearningcorp.org	19-Jul-10	KLC Marketing
knowledgelearningcorporation.biz	18-Jul-10	KLC Marketing
knowledgelearningcorporation.com	02-Sep-10	KLC Marketing
knowledgelearningcorporation.net	19-Jul-10	KLC Marketing
knowledgelearningcorporation.org	19-Jul-10	KLC Marketing
knowledgelearningcorporationsucks.com	21-Jul-10	KLC Marketing
knowledgelearningcorporationsucks.net	21-Jul-10	KLC Marketing
knowledgelearningcorporationsucks.org	21-Jul-10	KLC Marketing
knowledgelearningcorpsucks.com	21-Jul-10	KLC Marketing
knowledgelearningcorpsucks.net	21-Jul-10	KLC Marketing
knowledgelearningcorpsucks.org	21-Jul-10	KLC Marketing

	Expiration	
Domain Name	Date	Account Holder
knowledgelearningfoundation.com	08-Aug-10	KLC Marketing
knowledgelearningfoundation.net	08-Aug-10	KLC Marketing
knowledgelearningfoundation.org	08-Aug-10	KLC Marketing
knowledgelearningsucks.com	21-Jul-10	KLC Marketing
knowledgelearningsucks.net	21-Jul-10	KLC Marketing
knowledgelearningsucks.org	21-Jul-10	KLC Marketing
mysummeradventures.com	06-Jan-11	KLC Marketing
prodigychilddevelpment.com	09-May-11	KLC Marketing
togetherweinspire.com	18-Jul-10	KLC Marketing
bridgehorizon.com	05-Sep-10	Knowledge Learning Corp
bridgehorizon.net	05-Sep-10	Knowledge Learning Corp
bridgehorizon.org	05-Sep-10	Knowledge Learning Corp
championsonlinetutoring.com	31-Jan-11	Knowledge Learning Corp
championsonlinetutoring.net	31-Jan-11	Knowledge Learning Corp
championsonlinetutoring.org	31-Jan-11	Knowledge Learning Corp
edsolutionsinc.com	03-May-11	Knowledge Learning Corp
sishorizon.com	05-Sep-10	Knowledge Learning Corp
sishorizon.net	05-Sep-10	Knowledge Learning Corp
sishorizon.org	05-Sep-10	Knowledge Learning Corp
cclc.com	24-Jun-18	Knowledge Learning Corporation
childrensworld.com	04-Jul-10	Knowledge Learning Corporation
childrensworld.net	20-Oct-10	Knowledge Learning Corporation
edstation.info	16-Mar-11	Knowledge Learning Corporation
edstation.us	16-Mar-11	Knowledge Learning Corporation
edu-resources.com	18-Dec-10	Knowledge Learning Corporation
kbpaymentcenter.com	27-Feb-11	Knowledge Learning Corporation
kbpaymentcenter.net	27-Feb-11	Knowledge Learning Corporation
kbpaymentcenter.org	27-Feb-11	Knowledge Learning Corporation
kelseysadventures.com	08-Dec-10	Knowledge Learning Corporation
klcemployerpartnership.com	18-Mar-11	Knowledge Learning Corporation
klcemployerpartnership.net	18-Mar-11	Knowledge Learning Corporation
klcentral.com	17-Dec-10	Knowledge Learning Corporation
klcentral.net	17-Dec-10	Knowledge Learning Corporation
klcentral.org	17-Dec-10	Knowledge Learning Corporation
klchampions.com	01-Dec-14	Knowledge Learning Corporation
klchampions.net	01-Dec-14	Knowledge Learning Corporation
klchampions.org	01-Dec-14	Knowledge Learning Corporation
klcorp.com	20-Aug-10	Knowledge Learning Corporation
klcorp.net	30-Mar-11	Knowledge Learning Corporation

	Expiration	
Domain Name	Date	Account Holder
klcpaycenter.com	10-Oct-10	Knowledge Learning Corporation
klcpaycenter.net	10-Oct-10	Knowledge Learning Corporation
klcpaycenter.org	10-Oct-10	Knowledge Learning Corporation
klcpaycentral.com	10-Oct-10	Knowledge Learning Corporation
klcpaycentral.net	10-Oct-10	Knowledge Learning Corporation
klcpaycentral.org	10-Oct-10	Knowledge Learning Corporation
klcpaymentcenter.com	10-Oct-10	Knowledge Learning Corporation
klcpaymentcenter.net	10-Oct-10	Knowledge Learning Corporation
klcpaymentcenter.org	10-Oct-10	Knowledge Learning Corporation
klcpaymentcentral.com	10-Oct-10	Knowledge Learning Corporation
klcpaymentcentral.net	10-Oct-10	Knowledge Learning Corporation
klcpaymentcentral.org	10-Oct-10	Knowledge Learning Corporation
klcport.com	04-Sep-12	Knowledge Learning Corporation
klcschoolpartnership.com	12-May-11	Knowledge Learning Corporation
klcschoolpartnerships.com	12-May-11	Knowledge Learning Corporation
klcstore.com	04-Jan-11	Knowledge Learning Corporation
klcstore.net	04-Jan-11	Knowledge Learning Corporation
klcstore.org	04-Jan-11	Knowledge Learning Corporation
klctraining.com	19-Jul-10	Knowledge Learning Corporation
klctraining.info	19-Jul-10	Knowledge Learning Corporation
klctraining.net	19-Jul-10	Knowledge Learning Corporation
knowledgebeginnings.com	13-Apr-13	Knowledge Learning Corporation
knowledgelearning.com	16-Aug-10	Knowledge Learning Corporation
knowledgelearning.net	30-Mar-11	Knowledge Learning Corporation
medallionsp.com	02-Dec-10	Knowledge Learning Corporation
groveschool.com	05-Sep-11	Premimum Brands
groveschool.info	14-Aug-11	Premimum Brands
groveschool.me	14-Aug-11	Premimum Brands
groveschool.mobi	14-Aug-11	Premimum Brands
groveschoolblog.com	14-Aug-11	Premimum Brands
groveschoolonline.com	14-Aug-11	Premimum Brands
groveschoolshop.com	14-Aug-11	Premimum Brands
groveschoolstore.com	14-Aug-11	Premimum Brands
thegroveschool.com	11-Oct-11	PremiumBrands

RECORDED: 01/28/2011